### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Acquisition Tango LLC		105/07/2013	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Trynex International LLC	
Street Address:	160 Greentree Dr.	
Internal Address:	Suite 101	
City:	Dover	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19904	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2166561	SWEEP-EX
Registration Number:	2248537	TRYNEX
Registration Number:	2481828	VALUSWEEP
Registration Number:	2504543	SPREADEX
Registration Number:	2583181	VALUSPREAD
Registration Number:	3283858	TURFEX
Registration Number:	4195332	ONEFORM
Registration Number:	4203009	SALT TRAXX
Serial Number:	85792612	FLEETSOLUTIONS GROUP
Serial Number:	85793086	FLEETSOLUTIONS GROUP

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 4142715770

TRADEMARK REEL: 005027 FRAME: 0843

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4142717590

Email: mariem@andruslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Marie Mikolainis
Address Line 1: 100 E Wisconsin Ave

Address Line 2: Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4654-00021
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Aaron T. Olejniczak
Signature:	/Aaron T. Olejniczak/
Date:	05/15/2013

### Total Attachments: 2

source=2013-05-07\_Acquisition Tango LLC to Trynex International LLC name change#page1.tif source=2013-05-07\_Acquisition Tango LLC to Trynex International LLC name change#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005027 FRAME: 0844

# Delaware

PAGE 1

## The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "ACQUISITION TANGO LLC",

CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ACQUISITION TANGO LLC" TO "TRYNEX

INTERNATIONAL LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SEVENTH DAY OF

MAY, A.D. 2013, AT 12:01 O'CLOCK P.M.

5321721 8100

130535540

AUTHENT\CATION: 0412312

DATE: 05-07-13

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

TRADEMARK REEL: 005027 FRAME: 0845

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:17 PM 05/07/2013 FILED 12:01 PM 05/07/2013 SRV 130535540 - 5321721 FILE

### CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

#### TO THE

### CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

**OF** 

### ACQUISITION TANGO LLC

Pursuant to the provisions of § 18-202 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned ACQUISITION TANGO LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Company") hereby adopts the following Certificate of Amendment to its Certificate of Formation:

FIRST: The name of the Company prior to any changes effected by this Certificate of Amendment is Acquisition Tango LLC.

SECOND: The Certificate of Formation of the Company is hereby amended as follows:

"The name of the limited liability company is Trynex International LLC."

The foregoing amendment to the Company's Certificate of Formation will become effective upon the filing of this Certificate of Amendment to the Certificate of Formation with the Delaware Secretary of State.

Dated: May 6, 2013.

ACQUISITION TANGO LLC (n/k/a Trynex International, LLC)

Вy;

Name:

Title:

4846-3530-42111

RECORDED: 05/15/2013

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005027 FRAME: 0846